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A. Mayer No. 1 Wel] Record (No. 74 on Map II).

Otter District, Braxton County, on O’Brien Fork, 1.9 mileg north-
east of Rosedale; authority, John McCoy et al. ; completed, December
12, 1914; elevation, 775’ B. )

Thickness. Tota]l
Feet. Feet.

BIavel .....oooiiii e 41 41

ghme ... 159 200

SHafe ool T 30 230

Sand, Saltsburg (water at 250")....... . .. ."""" 20 250

late ......... ... 7 i, 60 310

sand, Buffalo.......... [[[[[[[[ll e 50 360

Sute ...l 126 486

Sand, Upper Freeport........ ... 74 560

ghate ... . 60 620

Sand, Upper East Lyan................00000000 75 695 -

Qate e, LTI 15 710

Coal, Lower Kittanm’ng ......................... 3 713

gate ..l 2 715

Sand, Homewoog. ...\ 1T 115 830 '

e e 35 865

Coal, Stockton?....... [ Il 3 868

Lime 115 983

SEA 22 1006

SALe e 125 1130

SeBd i 35 1165

St eI 82 1247

Sand, Rosedale “Gas” (show of 8as at 1248’) 25 1272

Spal, Sewelir...... LAY 2 1274

e eI 14 1288

Sond o 45 1333

Qe LI 107 1440

sond T 33 1473

Slate ............. I Vi 1560

Sand, Rosedale Salt, (oil show at 1590%)......... 70 1620

Bale el 20 1640

aed rock. ... 5 1645

DRLe oo I 10 1655

pme v 30 1685

gemell Cave........ . il 9 1694

g Lime........... .. 00l 60 1754

Sand, Big Injun (gas at 1861-1869)......... . .. 120 1874

State to bottom. ... U0 16 1890

13” casing, 41’ ;

10" casing, 1477; 81~ casing, 770"



